DKRCC.PD.EH0.B3.22 / 520H9464
Features
Data sheet
ELIMINATOR® Hermetic burn-out filter drier
Type DAS
ELIMINATOR® Hermetic burn-out
filter driers type DAS are used in the
suction line to clean up refrigeration

lv
es
Type codes
Data sheet	 ELIMINATOR® Hermetic burn-out filter drier, type DAS
5	 DKRCC.PD.EH0.B3.22 / 520H9464
The large diameter of the hermetic burn-out filter
drier means that flow velocity is suitably low and
the pressure drop minimal.
Powder formation is eliminated because the solid
core grains are bonded and cannot move against
each other.
Type A B L D1 D2 F Net weight
DAS 083sVV 4.0 4.7 5.5 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.00
DAS 084sVV 4.0 4.8 5.6 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.10
DAS 085sVV 4.0 4.9 5.9 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.10
DAS 086sVV 4.0 5.2 6.3 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.10
DAS 164sVV 4.3 5.2 6.0 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.03
DAS 165sVV 4.3 5.3 6.2 3.1 3.0 2.0 1.90
DAS 166sVV 4.3 5.5 6.7 3.1 3.0 2.0 1.90
DAS 167sVV 4.3 5.6 6.8 3.1 3.0 2.0 1.90
DAS 169sVV 4.3 5.6 6.8 3.1 3.0 2.0 0.84
DAS 305sVV 7.3 8.3 9.2 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.90
DAS 306sVV 7.3 8.5 9.7 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.90
DAS 307sVV 7.3 8.5 9.8 3.1 3.0 2.0 2.90
DAS 309sVV 7.3 8.5 9.8 3.1 3.0 2.0 3.00
DAS 417sVV 7.4 8.6 9.8 3.7 3.5 2.2 4.60
DAS 419sVV 7.4 8.6 9.8 3.7 3.5 2.2 4.60
DAS 607sVV 13.3 14.3 15.7 3.1 3.0 2.0 5.30
DAS 609sVV 13.3 14.1 15.7 3.1 3.0 2.0 5.30
Dimensions [in.] and
weights [lbs]
Solder connections
D
an
fo
ss
23
Z1
8.
13
7 2 3 4 5 6 7 1
Design / function
 1. Inlet
 2. Spring
 3. Solid core
 4. Polyester mat
 5. Metal mesh
 6. Perforated plate
 7. Schraeder valve
DKRCC.PD.EH0.B3.22 / 520H9464	 6
Data sheet	 ELIMINATOR® Hermetic burn-out filter drier, type DAS
Type A L D1 D2 F Net weight
DAS 083VV 4.0 6.2 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.12
DAS 084VV 4.0 6.5 2.3 2.1 1.6 1.37
DAS 164VV 4.3 6.9 3.1 3.0 1.6 2.01
DAS 165VV 4.3 7.2 3.1 3.0 1.6 2.09
Flare connectionsDimensions [in.] and
weights [lbs]